FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

08-17-1999

## 

l l	DATENTS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trac	PATENTS ONLY 101118937 demarks: Please record the attached original uncument(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type 8-10-99	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other			
Corrective Document	U.S. Government  (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Steelcase Inc.	07 01 99			
Name (line 2) A Corporation of Mic	higan Execution Date			
Second Party Name (line 1)	Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Steelcase Developmen	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2) A Corporation of Mic	receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
	States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1) P.O. Box 1967	representative is attached. (Designation must be a			
Address (line 2) CD-4C	separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Grand Rapids	MI 49501 State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name ar				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
8/16/1999 DCDATES 00000192 194125 09293196	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40E			
91 FC:581 40.00 CH	,00			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
DMR C651	0027

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 QMB 0651-0027			Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	616-698-4018	
Name [	Edward A. Ketterer			
Address (line 1)	Steelcase Development	Inc.		
Address (line 2)		Post Office Box	1967	
Address (line 3)		CD-4c		
Address (line 4)		Grand Rapids,	MI 49501	
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docum	ent # [_	
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nun	L. ]a	dditional numbers attached	
	, <i>,</i>	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers f	,	
69/293,190	ent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)	
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pater t named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicatio	n was Month Day Year	
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	207		
	PCT application number	PCT PCT -	PCT	
	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
Method o Deposit /	of Payment: Enclo Account	sed Deposit Account x		
(Enter for p	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number: #	194125	
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No	
Statement an	d Signature			
attached		lief, the foregoing information is true ar riginal document. Charges to deposit a		
		Edward A. Kellor	2.3.99	
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

Edward A. Ketterer, Assistant Secretary Steelcase Inc.

## **Assignment of Patent Application**

STEELCASE INC., a Michigan corporation, having its principal offices at 901 44th Street, S.E., Grand Rapids, MI 49501, is the owner of all right, title and interest in U. S. Patent

By Assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on:

Reel: 9439 and Frame: 0437

Application:

Serial Number:	09/293,196		
Filing Date:	04/16/1999		
For:	Answer - Stacking Bracket "Non-interference concept" Targetted Application		
In the Names of:	Douglas B. MacDonald Jonathan J. King Steven Sanders Alan E. Rheault James R. Dykstra Michael L. Waalkes David A. Walz Patricia A. Williams Donald P. Gravel		
which is acknowledge DEVELOPMENT IN Avenue, Caledonia, in the aforesaid Pat and enjoyed by STE	one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of ged, STEELCASE INC. hereby sells and assigns to STEELCASE IC., a Michigan corporation, having its principal offices at 6100 East Paris, MI 49316, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest ent Application and the invention described and claimed in it to be held EELCASE DEVELOPMENT INC. as fully and entirely as the same would I enjoyed by it if this assignment and sale had not been made.		
Executed in the Co.	unty of Kent, at Grand Rapids, Michigan this 1st day of July, 1999.		
	STEELCASE INC.		
	By: Edward A. Keller		
	Edward A. Ketterer		
	Assistant Secretary and		
County of Kent )	Assistant General Counsel		
State of Michigan)			

PATENT REEL: 010160 FRAME: 0153

PA-105277-0-USA

RECORDED: 08/10/1999

Signed and sworn before me this 1st day of July, 1999.

Lori VandenBosch, Notary Public

My Commission Expires March 28, 2003